
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, Dated the g\-l 1--zozl

07381400112021t t773\ AN., The following 12 (Twelve) numbers of
Junior Engineers (Civil) are promoted to the rank of Assistant Engineers (Civil) in
Level-10 of Pay Matrix under ORSP Rules-2017 with usual D.A and other
allowances as admissible from time to time on ad-hoc basis for a period of one year
or till receipt of recommendation of O.P.S.C or tiil their retirement whichever is earlrer
without prejudice to the claim of others. .

Name of the Junior Engineer(Civil)

Ashok Kumar Das sEBC(M)
Debajani Rath UR(W)

Hende Tarub Besra ST(M)
Prasan Kumar Samal

Ramesh Chandra Moharana __9Exc_(M) ___
sEBC(rvl)Subas Kumar Mohanty

Prakash Ranjan Das SEBC(M)
Atala Nageswar Patro
lpsita Patra

Smt Alina Nayak

Smt. Subhadra Behera

On promotion to the rank of Assistant Engineer (Civil) the inter-se-seniority
shall be fixed as per their position in the original gradation list at the level of Junior
Engineer (Civil) before such promotion.

No. l?+96 /W, on promotion to the rank of Assistant Engineer
(Civil), the above officers are allowed to continue at their respective place of positing

as Assistant Engineer (Civil) until further orders.

By order of the Governor

1,\

ty to \rernment
,r\-

st.
No.

Sl. No. in
Gradation

list
11

2 38

58

89
64

91

103

4

6

7

8

10

11

12

9

119

123

104

Category

SEBC(M)

SEBC(M)
UR(W)
UR(W)

UR(W)

Deputy Secr

u, o)

Gourhari Kamila1

(
--!EPqUI-

106

120

This order shall take immediate effect.



Memo No. )+734 /W., dated 
g\-//-gagt

Copy forwarded to the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Odisha,
Bhubaneswar/ Accountant General (Works & Accounts), Puri Branch, Puri/ G.A
(Rent) Departmenu G.A. (S.E.) DepartmenV G.A. (Vigilance) Department / R.D.
DepartmenU Spl. Secy., OPSC, Cuttack/ Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Odisha,
Bhubaneswar /E.1.C., R.W, BBSR/ CE, NHs/ All Chief Engineers, SEs, E Es of
Works Deptt./Officers concerned/ Guard File / OSWAS Control Room for informatron
and necessary action.

"\'?\
Deputy Sec to rnme nt

Memo No. t7+37 AN., dated L\-lL -Zogt
Copy forwarded to P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Works/ P.S. to Chief Secretary,

Odisha/ P.S. to Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government, Works Department for
kind information of Hon'ble Minister, Works / Chief Secretary, Odisha/Commissioner-
cum-Secretary, Works Department respectively.

),-z-r
Deputy Secretary to Gov6

2\?'21
rnment


