## GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, Dated the 24-12-2021

07381400112021/ <u>17734</u> W., The following 12 (Twelve) numbers of Junior Engineers (Civil) are promoted to the rank of Assistant Engineers (Civil) in Level-10 of Pay Matrix under ORSP Rules-2017 with usual D.A and other allowances as admissible from time to time on *ad-hoc* basis for a period of one year or till receipt of recommendation of O.P.S.C or till their retirement whichever is earlier without prejudice to the claim of others.

SI. No.	SI. No. in Gradation list	Name of the Junior Engineer(Civil)	Category
1	11	Gourhari Kamila	SEBC(M)
2	38	Ashok Kumar Das	SEBC(M)
3	58	Debajani Rath	UR(W)
4	64	Hende Tarub Besra	ST(M)
5	89	Prasan Kumar Samal	SEBC(M)
6	91	Ramesh Chandra Moharana	SEBC(M)
7	103	Subas Kumar Mohanty	SEBC(M)
8	104	Prakash Ranjan Das	SEBC(M)
9	106	Atala Nageswar Patro	SEBC(M)
10	119	Ipsita Patra	UR(W)
11	120	Smt. Alina Nayak	UR(W)
12	123	Smt. Subhadra Behera	UR(W)

On promotion to the rank of Assistant Engineer (Civil) the *inter-se-seniority* shall be fixed as per their position in the original gradation list at the level of Junior Engineer (Civil) before such promotion.

No. 17735 *W*, On promotion to the rank of Assistant Engineer (Civil), the above officers are allowed to continue at their respective place of positing as Assistant Engineer (Civil) until further orders.

This order shall take immediate effect.

By order of the Governor

Deputy Secretary to Government

(P.T.O)

Memo No. 17736 W., dated 24-12-2021

Copy forwarded to the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Accountant General (Works & Accounts), Puri Branch, Puri/ G.A. (Rent) Department/ G.A. (S.E.) Department/ G.A. (Vigilance) Department / R.D. Department/ Spl. Secy., OPSC, Cuttack/ Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Odisha, Bhubaneswar /E.I.C., R.W, BBSR/ CE, NHs/ All Chief Engineers, SEs, E.Es of Works Deptt./Officers concerned/ Guard File / OSWAS Control Room for information and necessary action.

Deputy Secretary to Government

Memo No. 17737 W., dated 24-12-2021

Copy forwarded to P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Works/ P.S. to Chief Secretary, Odisha/ P.S. to Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government, Works Department for kind information of Hon'ble Minister, Works / Chief Secretary, Odisha/Commissionercum-Secretary, Works Department respectively.

Deputy Secretary to Government